¥ 3 PAGE 3
AMENOMENT OF SOLICITATIONMSOOIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1 CONTRAGY 0 CODE °Fi"m'=8
— i — . 1 ‘ S,
2. AMENDMENTIMGDIFICANION RO 3 EFFECTIVE DATE 4 REQUISITIONIPURCHASE REG NO rvuoaect NO (i opphcable)
0550 07/24/2014 14EHC02488
6.iSSUED BY COBE 100601 7 ADMINISTERED BY {if othor then llem 6) CODE jO06601
Richland Operations Office Richland Operations Office
U.S. Department of Energy 0.8. Department of Energy
P.0O. Box 550, MSIN A7-80 P.0O. Box 550, MSIN A7-80
Richland WA 99352 Richland WA 99352
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (Vo atreer, covnly, Steto amt 26 Gade} ig)_‘” AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NG
WASHINGTON CLOSURE HANFORD, LLC .
Attn: Scott M. Sax, President |08 DATED (SEF ITEM 11)
2620 Fermi Avenue .
Richland WA 99354 CDICATION OF CONTRAGTIONGER WO
* {DE-AC06 A oRt%ess
10B DATED [SEE ITEM 13}
CODE 167280762 Im"-mm 03/23/2605
11.fﬁ§mﬁﬁmlﬁ‘m?m
“The above nitnbered sokcstion & ded a5 et forth in kem 14, The hour snd date spocified for receipt of Offars - d. "ot exiend
Offers must neknowledge rsceipl of fis smondment pnor 10 tha hour and date spacfied 1t the solickstion or as o , by one of the Totiowng methods: (8) By compitting
Hems B and 15, and returming mdhmtﬂnywmuduwmmmdhmm or (c) By
separma Jetier or telegram whith ncludes 2 raf tothe i wndl 2 rambers,  FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT

THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEW'T OF OFFERS PRAOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECHIED MAY RESULT N REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER by
vinue of this amendment you desire i chanpe an offer alroady submitied, such change may be made by lelogram or leftar, provded each lolegrem or isor iukes
relerence o this solcitadion And s and! is necebzed pre to the hotr and dsig.

12 ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (¥ required)

13 THES ITEM ONLY APPLIES 70 MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT SAODMFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED N ITEM 14

_CHECK ONE | Ammmwmmnmsmmmmw THE CHANGES SET FORTH iM {TEN 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT

B. THE ABOVE mmmmmnsmenm mmmsmmm \TIVE GHANGES {such as changes in poyity offico,
appropriafion dafe, ©ic.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b}. f

CIRB S 16 ENTERED W10 P TOAUTHORNTY OF
X Clause 1.70, FAR 52.243-2-Changes-Cost Reimbursement {B/87)-Alt I (Apr 1984}

B OTHER (Speciy type of mootication and suthoiiy)

E. BSFORTANT:  Conirecior “lnol X s requred % sign this d and retun i copees 1o the ssmng office

14 DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTAMODIFICATION {Orgenized by UGF section heacings, mclacing Sokcatels sutyec] malter whers foasibie ]

Tax ID Number: 94-1381538

DUNS Number: 167280762

CHANGE ORDER NO. WCH-CP-223

A. The purpose of this modification is to definitize the following change order, which was
submitted to RL by WCH on January 20, 2014 (CCN 174360): “Change Proposal, WCH-CP-223,
Revision 0, Fiscal Year 2013-2014 Surveillance, Maintenance, and Dtility Activities (April
2013 - September 2014)}.” Contract revisions are detailed on Page 2 of this modification,
Period of Performance: 03/23/2005 to 09/30/2015

Except #s provided hesein, all lerns and condiions of ihe document reforenced it kem 9 A or 104, as h % d, . hangoed and o ul force and effect.
15A NAME AND TIFLE OF SIGNER (Type or pirg) 16A. NAME AN)TI’!’LE OFCUN’!'RACTNG OFFICER {Type or pani}
_)ﬂg_ 50.41 ffrgsfdeﬂf Jenise C. Connerly
15C. 3] UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED
L 7/at!y' QI/M,&’ C'CGm’LVAL 7?_]-—{’}[
% slon) {Sipnwire of Conkacting
NEN 7540-01-152-8070 4 ¢/ STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 1063}
Provicus edition onusable Prasenbed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) B33




River Corridor Closure Contract Page 2 of 5
Contract No: DE-AC06-05RL14655 550

SF30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION:

B.

Based on negotiations of WCH-CP-223, the following increases are hereby made to Contract
Target Cost and Fee within Contract Line Item No. 1:

Cost:  $10,127,534
Fee: $ 708,927
Total:  $10,836,461

Section B, Table B.1, Incentive Fee Structure, is replaced in its entirety with the revised
attached Table B.1. Contract replacement page B-18 is included with this modification.
Revisions to Table B.1 are detailed below:

Element From* To Increase
Target Cost — CLIN 1 $1,911,816,411 $1,921,943,945 $10,127,534
Target Cost — TOTAL $2,278,256,434 $2,288,383,968 $10,127,534
Target Fee — CLIN 1 $136,126,475 $136,835,402 $708,927
Target Fee —- TOTAL $161,414,583 $162,123,510 $708,927

Maximum Cost
Performance Incentive
Fee —CLIN 1 $258,095,215 $259,462,433 $1,367,218
Maximum Cost
Performance Incentive
Fee - TOTAL $307,564,618 $308,931,836 $1,367,218

*The base amounts for revisions identified in Table B.1 are from Modification No.
549.

D. The following contract sections will be updated for WCH-CP-223 in a future contract

modification to be issued at a later date.

1. Section B, Table B.2, Schedule of Quantities and Target Cost — The following line items
will be affected by WCH-CP-223:

e 300 Area — 327 Building — D4-Non Site Specific Support 324/327 Area (WBS
1.01.03.75.25/ 1.01.03.75.26) — D4-Non Site Specific Support for Bldg 324 - CLIN 1
Target Cost and Total Target Cost increased by $1,428,931.

e Operate/Close Utilities — 100 Area (WBS 1.01.07.01.16) — D4-100 Area O&C Utilities
- CLIN 1 Target Cost and Total Target Cost increased by $816,369.

e Operate/Close Utilities — 300 Area (WBS 1.01.07.01.18) — D4-300 Area O&C Utilities
- CLIN 1 Target Cost and Total Target Cost increased by $2,046,252.

e Operate/Close Utilities — 400 Area (WBS 1.01.07.01.19) — D4-400 Area O&C Utilities
- CLIN 1 Target Cost and Total Target Cost increased by $170.

e Surveillance and Maintenance (S&M) — 100 Area (WBS 1.01.06.01.11) — D4-100
Area S&M - CLIN 1 Target Cost and Total Target Cost increased by $478,964.

¢ Surveillance and Maintenance (S&M) — 200 Area (WBS 1.01.06.01.12) — D4-200
Area S&M - CLIN 1 Target Cost and Total Target Cost increased by $384.



River Corridor Closure Contract Page 3 of 5
Contract No: DE-AC06-05RL14655 550

Surveillance and Maintenance (S&M) — 300 Area (WBS 1.01.06.01.13 /
1.01.06.01.21) — D4-300 Area S&M / D4-300 Area S&M for 324 - CLIN 1 Target
Cost and Total Target Cost increased by $2,238,978.

Surveillance and Maintenance — D4-Management and Support (WBS 1.01.99.01.29) -
CLIN 1 Target Cost and Total Target Cost increased by $1,325,289.

Mission Support/General Support — Management and Support (WBS 1.06.01 / 1.06.02
/1.06.03/1.06.04/1.06.05/1.06.06) — CLIN 1 Target Cost and Total Target Cost
increased by $1,792,197.

TOTAL — CLIN 1 Target Cost and Total Target Cost increased by $10,127,534.

2. Section J, Attachment J-1, River Corridor Closure Contract Work Scope — The following
line items will be revised by WCH-CP-223:

300 Area — 327 Building — D4-Non Site Specific Support for Bldg 324 (WBS
1.01.03.75.26.01) — CP-223 added to Column H.

Operate/Close Utilities — 100 Area Utilities (WBS 1.01.07.01.16.01) — CP-223 added
to Column H.

Operate/Close Utilities — 300 Area Utilities (WBS 1.01.07.01.18.01) — CP-223 added
to Column H.

Operate/Close Utilities — 400 Area Utilities (WBS 1.01.07.01.19.01) — CP-223 added
to Column H.

Surveillance and Maintenance — 100 Area (WBS 1.01.06.01.11.01) — CP-223 added to
Column H.

Surveillance and Maintenance — 200 Area (WBS 1.01.06.01.12.01) — CP-223 added to
Column H.

Surveillance and Maintenance — 300 Area (WBS 1.01.06.01.13.01) — CP-223 added to
Column H.

Surveillance and Maintenance — D4-Management and Support (WBS
1.01.99.01.29.01) - WCH-CP-223 added to Column H.

Mission Support/General Support (MS/GS) — MS/GS Project Integration (WBS
1.06.01.01.01.01) — CP-223 added to Column H.

MS/GS-Project Services (WBS 1.06.02.01.01.01) — CP-223 added to Column H.
MS/GS-ESHQ (WBS 1.06.03.01.01.01) — CP-223 added to Column H.
MS/GS-Engineering (WBS 1.06.04.01.01.01) — CP-223 added to Column H.
MS/GS-Regulatory Integration and Outreach (WBS 1.06.05.01.01.01) — CP-223 added
to Column H.

MS/GS-Office of the Project General Manager (WBS 1.06.06.01.01.01) — CP-223
added to Column H.

E. This modification does not obligate additional funds to the contract. Accordingly, work
under the contract, such as that described herein, must be performed within the amount of
funds which have been incrementally allotted to the contract in accordance with Clause 1.57 -
FAR 52.232-22 - Limitation of Funds (Apr 1984).



River Corridor Closure Contract Page 4 of 5
Contract No: DE-AC06-05RL14655 550

F. Correspondence related to this contract action is identified below:
1. WCH Ltr. No. 174360, S. L. Feaster to J. C. Connerly, RL, “Change Proposal, WCH-CP-
223, Revision 0, Fiscal Year 2013-2014 Surveillance, Maintenance, and Utility Activities
(April 2013 — September 2014),” dated January 20, 2014

G. Contractor Statement of Release: In consideration of the modification agreed to herein as
complete equitable adjustment for WCH-CP-223, the Contractor hereby releases the
Government from any and all liability under this contract for further equitable adjustment
attributable to such facts or circumstances giving rise to WCH-CP-223.

There are no other changes to the terms and conditions of the contract.

End of Modification 550



River Corridor Closure Contract

Section B

Contract No. DE-AC06-05RL14655 550
TABLE B.1 INCENTIVE FEE STRUCTURE
Element Definition/Reference CLIN 1 CLIN 2 CLIN 3 CLIN 4 Total
Cost Performance Incentive Fee (Target Cost, Target Fee, and Cost Share Ratio)
ISection | clause
entitied FAR 52.216-
Target Cost 10 Incentive Fee, $1,921,943,945 $0 $112,866,781 $253,573,242 $2,288,383,968
ara. (b)(1)
ISection | clause
lentitied FAR 52.216-
Target Fee 10 Incentive Fee, $136,835,402 $0 $7,899,297 $17,388,811 $162,123,510
ara. (b)(2)
Estimated ISection | clause
Incumbent entitled FAR 52.216-
Employee 10 Incentive Fee, $35,880,731 $0 $2,795,184 $0 $38,675,915
Pension Costs ara. (e)(5)
Chronic Beryllium [Section | clause
Disease entitled FAR 52.216-
Prevention 10 Incentive Fee, $5,000,000 $0 $0 $0 $5,000,000
Program ara. (e)(5)
ISection | clause
Cost Share Ratio  entitled FAR 52.216-
(Govt/ Contractor) [10 Incentive Fee, 80720 80120 80120 80120 80120
ara. (e)
Schedule Performance Incentive Fee (CLIN 1)
Date Amount Date Amount Date Amount
11/30/2013 $32.8M 11/30/2014 $16.3M
12/31/2013 $32.0M 12/31/2014 $14.8M
1/31/2014 $31.2M 1/31/2015 $13.3M
2/28/2014 $30.4M 2/28/2015 $11.9M
. Fee earned for 3/31/2014 $29.6M 3/31/2015 $10.4M
Completion of completion on
Contract or b(—_E)fore the 4/30/2014 $28.8M 4/30/2015 $8.9M
Requirements dates shown: 5/31/2014 $28.0M 5/31/2015 $7.4M
6/30/2014 $23.7M 6/30/2015 $5.9M
7/31/2014 $22.2M 7/31/2015 $4.4M
8/31/2014 $20.7M 8/31/2015 $3.0M
9/30/2014 $19.3M 9/30/2015 Zero
10/31/14 $17.8M
Additional Schedule Performance Incentive Fee is available for the following work scope completions:
CLIN 1 324 Facility and Waste Site By TBD date $1.2M
CLIN 3 618-10 Burial Grounds By 9/30/2014 $2.0M
CLIN 3 618-11 Burial Grounds By 9/30/2015 $4.0M
Total Maximum Incentive Fee
Maximum Cost g"g:t"g‘é’r‘f“ofrﬂ:zce $259,462,433 $0 $15,237,015 $34,232,388 | $308,931,836
Performance Incentive Fee that (13.5% of (13.5% of (13.5% of (13.5% of (13.5% of
Incentive Fee Target Cost) Target Cost) Target Cost) Target Cost) Target Cost)
may be earned
Maximum Total
Maximum Schedule |Schedule
Performance Performance $34.0M Zero $6.0M Zero $40.0M
Incentive Fee Incentive Fee that
may be earned
Total Minimum Incentive Fee
Minimum Cost glg]sltm F:JerTr]fc-Jrr(r)lzzlnce
Performance Incentive Fee that Zero Zero Zero Zero Zero
Incentive Fee
may be earned
Minimum Total
Minimum Schedule |Schedule
Performance Performance Zero Zero Zero Zero Zero
Incentive Fee Incentive Fee that
may be earned

B-18




	550 - SF30 Page 1 Exeucted
	550 - SF30 Block 14 Continuation
	550 - Contract Replacement Page B-18

